ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.6

**SECTION XIV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11244/2023 SOUMYAJIT CHAKRABORTY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 126318/2023 in SLP(C) Nos. 11447-11449/2023 and I.A. No. 126300/2023 in SLP(C) Nos. 11498-11502/2023 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11498-11502/2023 (XIV) (IA No. 126300/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 11447-11449/2023 (XIV) (IA No. 126318/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION

Date: 06-10-2023 This applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Karmveer, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Madan, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv. Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.

Ms. Astha Ojha, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The applications have been filed by the petitioner(s) seeking deletion of the proforma respondents who were the writ petitioners before the High Court and had chosen not to prefer the Special Leave Petition before this Court.

The Applications seeking deletion of the concerned respondents in the Special Leave Petitions are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Necessary amendment be carried out in the cause title and the amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks from today.

Registry to proceed in accordance with Rules.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR