SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11244/2023

SOUMYAJIT CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 11070/2023 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11070/2023 (XIV)

Date: 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 11070/2023

Three weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.

List after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)