

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11244/2023

SOUMYAJIT CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 11070/2023, I.A. No. 14114/2024 in SLP(C) NOs. 11447-11449/2023 and I.A. No. 15224/2024 in SLP(C) No. 11498-11502/2023 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11070/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11498-11502/2023 (XIV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 15224/2024
IA No. 15224/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 11447-11449/2023 (XIV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 14114/2024
IA No. 14114/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Paresh Bihari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jaganathan, Adv.

Mr. Karmveer, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh P., AOR
Mr. Arpit Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

contd..

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Ms. Usha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Shahrukh Inam, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A Nos. 15224/2024 and 14114/2024 for substitution of
name of respondent No.4 as HDFC Bank Limited in place of HDFC
Limited are allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties be furnished within two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner to
file spare copy with fresh particulars in respect of unserved
respondent no.5 in SLP (C) No.11070/2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)