ITEM NO.9 REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11244/2023

SOUMYAJIT CHAKRABORTY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 11070/2023, SLP(C) NOs. 11447-11449/2023 and SLP(C) No. 11498-11502/2023 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11070/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11498-11502/2023 (XIV) FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 15224/2024

SLP(C) No. 11447-11449/2023 (XIV) FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 14114/2024

Date: 07-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Anamika Yadav, Adv. Mrs. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR

Mr. Megha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

-2-

Mr. Kuber Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Neeharika Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

Mrs. Usha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Vaibhav, Adv.

Mr. Rushikanta Dash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

Mrs. Usha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11070/2023

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1 to 3 and 6.

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent no.5.

List again on 04.08.2025.

SLP (C) Nos. 11498-11502/2023

Respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No.11498 to 11500/2023 have failed to file counter affidavit despite the grant of last opportunity vide this Court's order dated 04.01.2024. Hence, further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined.

All other appearing respondents have filed counter affidavits.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for remaining respondents.

Ld. Counsel appearing for HDFC Bank Ltd. submits that he will be adopting the counter affidavit filed by the the said respondent in other connected matters. Let the submission be taken on record.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP (C) NO. 11447-11449/2023

Respondent nos.3 and 8 in SLP(C) No.11447/23 and Respondent no.4 in SLP(C) Nos.11448 and 11449/2023 have failed to file counter affidavit despite the grant of last opportunity vide this Court's order dated 04.01.2024. Hence, further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined.

All other appearing respondents have filed counter affidavits.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for remaining respondents.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG Registrar

pm